EMMA Eurofinals 2007 Herning/Denmark

Class

Name / Car

Experienced 3 channe Susanne Béhm (VW Beetle, gelb)

Patrik Johannesson (VW Golf Il, red)
Jarno Lé&tjonen (Opel, Blue)

Christian Beyer (Ford Focus, silber)

Heine Madsen (Toyota Corolla, Blue)
Konstantin Ovchinnikov (SAMAND, BEIGE)

Experienced 5 channe Antoine Klerks (Volvo S40, Groen)

Experienced Unl

Magnus Martinsson (Volvo V70, Blue)
Lars Gradtlien (Nissan, Red)

Karsten Richter (AudiA4 Avant, silber)
Mario Soullie (Peugeot 205, Rood)
Jernej Tancek (Toyota Corolla, blue)
Sascha Wendt (Audi A4, griin)

Davis Andersson (Seat Ibiza, Red)
Pascal Herzig (Opel Kadett, Dark Blue)

Stawomir Krotki (Fiat Stilo, Green)

Marc Ouharzoune (VW Golf, Flieder met.)
Sanne Miuller (Ford ka 1.3, Paars / Zilver)
Markus Reimer (BMW E46, blau)
Alexander Litov (hyundai accent, Silvery)
Daniel Brechbuhl (Honda Civic Type R, Red)
Petr Safar (Ford Scorpio, Black)

Jakob Poulsen (Skoda Fabia, Sort)

Martin Andersen (Mazda 323, White)

Tore Jgnsberg (Vw, Yelow)

Martin Egelund Hansen (Alfa Romeo 156, Rad)

Country

Germany
Sweden
Finland

Germany

Denmark
Russia

the Netherlands
Sweden
Norway
Germany
the Netherlands
Slovenia
Germany
Sweden
Switzerland

Poland
Germany
the Netherlands
Germany
Russia
Switzerland
Czech Republic
Denmark
Denmark
Norway
Denmark

Place Team
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Team Pioneer
Team Ljudbyggaren
DLS Finland
Xplusl Team

Team Soundrides

Team Ljudbyggaren
TeamNorway
Sound-Cars Team

Team Ljudbyggaren

Team Pioneer
Soundschmiede Tear
AZT

Team DLS Danmark
Team Soundrides

TeamNorway
Team Soundrides

Grand Tc Total Sot Total Install

295
288
266
236
215
205

302
296
292
290
289
288
273
256
248

285
282
274
269
267
263
259
246
245
244
239

215
208
186
156
135
125

222
216
212
210
209
208
196
176
168

205
202
194
202
190
193
195
166
167
167
172

80
80
80
80
80
80

80
80
80
80
80
80
77
80
80

80
80
80
67
77
70
64
80
78
77
67



Fredrik Andersson (BMW, Blue) Sweden 12  Team Ljudbyggaren 238 168 70

Advanced 5 channels | Henrik Arvidsson (Saab 9-3, Black) Sweden 1 TeamDLS 404 257 147
Anders Fleischer AutoD (Honda, orange) Norway 2 TeamPioneer 399 250 149
Dennis Snijders Snijders QCS (BMW M3, Blau the Netherlands 3 Team Pioneer 398 253 145
Steven Hanson (Skoda Vrs, Silver) United Kingdom 4 Team Turners 396 250 146
Heiki Eelma (Volkswagen Passat, Black) Estonia 5 381 249 132
Matteo Pinciroli (Renault Megane, Giallo) San Marino 6 379 239 140
Advanced 5 channels | Matteo Pinciroli (Renault Megane, Giallo) San Marino 1 395 249 146
Dennis Snijders Snijders QCS (BMW M3, Blau the Netherlands 2 Team Pioneer 386 242 144
Steven Hanson (Skoda Vrs, Silver) United Kingdom 3 Team Turners 381 233 148
Marat Salimov (subaru forester, grey) Russia 4 378 230 148
SaSa Despot (seat ibiza, red) Slovenia 5 376 228 148
Frank Holder (Polo 6N, dragongreen met.) Germany 6 Diabolo 374 227 147
Franck Semerdjian Hifimobile (Citroén, grey) France 7 Hifimobile - Focal 373 232 141
Henrik Johansson (Ford Capri, Black) Sweden 8 Team Ljudbyggaren 366 221 145
Antonio Tenuta (WV Golf Ill, white) Italy 9 354 206 148
Tobias Frohlich (BMW E 36, rot) Germany 10 352 208 144
Grzegorz Kowaléwka (Renault Trafic, Red Craz Poland 11 333 188 145
Nicolaj Kjeer-Nielsen (Ford Fiesta, Silver) Denmark 12  Crazy Builders 329 203 126
Advanced 5 channels | Henrik Arvidsson (Saab 9-3, Black) Sweden 1 TeamDLS 428 279 149
Anders Fleischer AutoD (Honda, orange) Norway 2 TeamPioneer 426 277 149
Heiki Eelma (Volkswagen Passat, Black) Estonia 3 414 271 143
Ivan lzraylev (Peugeot 207, Red) Russia 4 Team Pioneer 392 242 150
Lars Neuper (Toyota, grey) France 5 Team Pioneer 378 228 150
Maurice van Neck (Peugeot 106, zwart) the Netherlands 6 371 226 145
Werner Rothschopf (Honda, Red) Austria 7 Team RAUSCHfrei 362 216 146
Ibrahim Emlik (Peugeot 206, Silver) Denmark 8 Team Sqcars 360 218 142
Kai Roger Tjelta (BMW, Silver) Norway 9 TeamNorway 356 222 134
tukasz Halicki (Opel Astra ll, Blue) Poland 10 341 194 147



Ueli Schérer (Peugeot 106, Black)
Flemming Buhl Jensen (Ford Cougar, Silver)

Advanced 7 channels | Luka Slokar (VW GOLF V, red)

Arkadiusz Kowalewski (Nissan Primera, Grey)
Korsakov Viacheslav Otdel Tekhnitcheskoy Est
Kimmo Kolkka (Fiat Stilo MW, light green)
Juan josé bravo alonso Jc audio getafe (Audi a€
Gavrila Nicolae Lucian (VW Golf V, Black)

Advanced 7 channels (Luka Slokar (VW GOLF V, red)

Korsakov Viacheslav Otdel Tekhnitcheskoy Est
Gavrila Nicolae Lucian (VW Golf V, Black)
Mark Soppe (VW Polo, Grijs)

Erik Andre Nordby (Opel, Green)

Oliver Keck (Ford Scorpio, schwarz)

Yann Canoine Carreo (Mercedes, black)
Sazykin Vadim Bluesmobil-Novokuznetsk (Hor
Ewelina Gawronska BEMOCAR (Toyota Yaris,
Andreas Kakos (Volvo V40, Blue)

Jakub Eremias (VW Golf IV, Blue)

Advanced 7 channels ( Arkadiusz Kowalewski (Nissan Primera, Grey)

Kimmo Kolkka (Fiat Stilo MW, light green)
Juan josé bravo alonso Jc audio getafe (Audi a€
Stefan Rathmann (Alfa Romeo, blau)

Jani Tamminen (BMW 316 i, Red)

Thomas Schmeidl (VW Bora, Blue)

Tonny Evers (Nissan Primera, Blauw)
Massimiliano Atzei (Nissan Murano, Black)
Jeky Studios (VW Golf IV Variant, White)
Bernard Chaillot Auto Espace (Mazda, red)

Switzerland
Denmark

Slovenia
Poland
Russia
Finland

Spain

Romania

Slovenia
Russia
Romania
the Netherlands
Norway
Germany
France
Russia
Poland
Sweden
Czech Republic

Poland
Finland
Spain
Germany
Finland
Austria
the Netherlands
Italy
Italy
France
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Team DLS Danmark

DLS Team Poland
OTE
team DLS Finland

OTE

Team FortKnoxs
Xplusl Team
Carreo - Focal

Team DLS

DLS Team Poland
team DLS Finland

Team Diabolo
DLS Finland
Brax Team

Crazy HI-FI Car
Team Jeky Studios
Team Pioneer

329
324

409
399
395
394
386
377

413
400
384
378
373
370
369
364
362
354
348

397
391
389
386
386
383
381
368
354
346

191
192

259
249
245
246
237
248

264
252
251
232
227
224
225
221
216
209
211

250
245
243
245
237
238
236
246
217
223

138
132

150
150
150
148
149
129

149
148
133
146
146
146
144
143
146
145
137

147
146
146
141
149
145
145
122
137
123



Advanced Unl

Brian Sgrensen (VW Passat, Racing Green)

Andreas Ostner (VW Passat, mahagoni)
Maurice Schuiling (VW Golf IV, Zwart)
Jarno Orujde (Peugeot 307, Green)
Thomas Schéfer (Peugeot 406, blau)
Sergey Bakaev (Ford Focus , diprosso red )
Marco Rota (VW Passat, Grey)

Mika Lirkki (Audi S2, Black)

Peter Helth (Seat Leon, Black)

Tiziano Domenicucci (Renault Clio, Grigio)
Carlo Corbin (Peugeot, Black)

Jonny Bgrset (Ford, Orange)

Erik Robsarve (Peugeot 406, Blue)

Victor Shkendel (Ford Focus Il , Dark Blue)
Sound Folies (Opel Astra, Bordeaux)
Norbert Meyer (MINI Cooper S, Blue)
Patrick Schmidhofer (BMW M3 Cabrio, black)
Patrik Skogholm (Seat Leon, Yellow)

Master 5 channels FIN Erik Tryka (Mercedes, schwarz)

Amilcare Morea (Peugeot 206, gray)

Ivanov Viktor Otdel Tekhnitcheskoy Estetiki (P
Karev Vitaly Eclectic audio (ZAZ 1102, brown
Peter Taylor (Mazda RX8, Blue)

Marcin Buczynski (Mazda 6, Grey)

Master 5 channels (Gr Ivanov Viktor Otdel Tekhnitcheskoy Estetiki (P

Peter Taylor (Mazda RX8, Blue)
Amilcare Morea (Peugeot 206, gray)
Willie Willie (Hyndai Coupe, Blue)
Dick Gunnars (Seat Leon, Silver)

Denmark

Germany
the Netherlands
Estonia
Germany
Russia
Italy
Finland
Denmark
San Marino
United Kingdom
Norway
Sweden
Russia
Italy
Austria
Austria
Sweden

Germany
Italy
Russia
Russia
United Kingdom
Poland

Russia
United Kingdom
Italy
Latvia
Sweden
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Team Bayern

Braxteam
Challenger
Team 5K

Team Puukorvat

TeamNorway
Team N-Core

EMMA RUSSIAN TE/

Team Pioneer
Soundfactory
Soundfactory
Team BRL

Sound Cars Leipzig

DLS
Eclectic audio
Team Turners

DLS
Team Turners

Car Dj

324

403
391
389
381
380
377
371
371
369
367
362
361
361
360
356
353
331

469
468
465
455
437
423

482
473
469
468
450

188

259
244
244
234
230
232
227
222
222
224
215
214
212
211
218
205
190

262
260
255
245
228
225

278
276
261
271
262

136

144
147
145
147
150
145
144
149
147
143
147
147
149
149
138
148
141

207
208
210
210
209
198

204
197
208
197
188



Poland
Denmark
the Netherlands

Michat Mirkowski HORN Distribution (Kia Ceratc
Peter Bendsen (Citroen Saxo, Silver)
Marc Delnoij Didi (Toyota Corolla, Zwart)

Jorg Klinger (Audi A4, silber) Germany
Jukka Takkinen (VW Vento, Dark gray) Finland
Master 5 channels (Gr Karev Vitaly Eclectic audio (ZAZ 1102, brown Russia
Erik Tryka (Mercedes, schwarz) Germany
Marcin Buczynski (Mazda 6, Grey) Poland
Fabian Doodkorte (Citroen C2 vtr, Zwart) the Netherlands
Erik Fido Westgard (Seat, Red) Norway
Drazen Secen (skoda felicia, red) Croatia
Ivan Nikitin (BMW X5, white) Russia
Markus Beck (VW Passat, Blue) Austria
Helder Gomes dos Santos (Volkswagon Corrad Portugal
Péteris Lacis (Alfa Spider , Red) Latvia
Master 7 channels Ketil Skjei Audioart (BMW, Blue) Norway
Christian Brauneis (Audi, schwarz) Germany
Olli Finer (Toyota, Candy Red) Finland

Master Unl FINAL (sur Per Séder (VW New Beetle, Green)

Nigel Skingley (Rover, Blue) United Kingdom
Turner Turners alarms and audio (bmw 330i, si United Kingdom

Patric Persson (VW Notchback, Grey) Sweden
Jean-Claude Riegel (VW Polo, Black Magic) Germany
Franz Fellner (BMW 528i E39, Blue) Austria
Dark Power Team (Opel Astra, Black&Red) Estonia
Fons Daelman (Nissan X-trail, Blauw) the Netherlands
Mika Taipalus (Volvo, Black) Finland
Marko Nemec (Skoda Octavia, red) Croatia
Sweden
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DLS Team Poland
Crazy Builders

Team DLS

Eclectic audio
Sound Cars Leipzig

TeamNorway

Team Focal Austria

Standartplast

TeamPioneer
Braxteam
DLS Finland
Team DLS
team pioneer
Team DLS

Team RAUSCHfrei

Team Focal Finland

Team DLS

447
432
428
412
405

473
472
465
462
460
452
452
445
430
413

499
489
484
472
467
458
457
452
449
445
440
388

494

243
230
238
226
238

268
266
257
256
254
250
247
250
231
223

294
288
275
273
257
248
261
251
240
263
241
193

284

204
202
190
186
167

205
206
208
206
206
202
205
195
199
190

205
201
209
199
210
210
196
201
209
182
199
195

210



Master Unl (Group 1, ¢

Master Unl (Group 2, ¢

Expert Unl. One class

Dirk Wolfinger (Audi A4, silber)

Kenneth Bakken (Volvo, silver)

Rob van Stokkem (Opel Corsa, Rood)

Manuel Hoffmann (Mercedes C Class, rot, schv
Babylon (Honda FR-V, Blue)

Kenneth Bakken (Volvo, silver)

Babylon (Honda FR-V, Blue)

Dirk Wédlfinger (Audi A4, silber)

Amitan Aleksey DIZEL (Subaru, Silver)

Litvin Gennady MuZone studio (Ford focus 2,
Sgren Vestergaard (Audi 80, Dark Blue)

Artur Flejszer (Peugeot 406 Coupe, Silver)
Franck Andersen (BMW 325i, Blue)

Gilven Kar (Smart, Blue)

Per Sdder (VW New Beetle, Green)

Rob van Stokkem (Opel Corsa, Rood)

Manuel Hoffmann (Mercedes C Class, rot, schv
Dave Legg (Mercedes, Silver)

Rogachev Aleksey Eclectic Audio (Ford Focus,
Christian Donvito (Fiat Punto, Rosso)
Perepelkin Aleksey AV-studio (Dodge Stratus ,
Juris Villers (Homda FRV, )

Martin Wilfinger (Honda Civic, black)

Jacek Kwiatkowski Audiocomplex (BMW 320D,
Valérijs lvanovs (Mazda 6, Blue (Rammstein))
Zafirios Terlepanis (Landrover Defender, silber)

Germany
Norway
the Netherlands
Germany
Italy

Norway
Italy
Germany
Ukraina
Russia
Denmark
Poland
Denmark
Switzerland

Sweden
the Netherlands
Germany
United Kingdom
Russia
San Marino
Russia
Latvia
Austria

Poland
Latvia
Germany
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Team Pioneer
TeamNorway

Xplusl Team
Team Pioneer

TeamNorway
Team Pioneer
Team Pioneer
DIZEL

Russia

Team Sqcars
DLS Team Poland
Team Eagles DK
Audio Art

Team DLS
Xplusl Team
Genesis
Eclectic Audio
Team Russia

Standartplast
Team Focal Austria

GTI

Soundschmiede Tear

482
472
471
465
462

507
485
479
463
441
431
428
420
412

511
476
464
452
443
439
437
435
433

465
390
336

275
279
281
261
258

298
281
270
262
231
240
243
233
226

301
266
255
260
235
241
228
244
228

238
168
154

207
193
190
204
204

209
204
209
201
210
191
185
187
186

210
210
209
192
208
198
209
191
205

227
222
182



Pure Passive One class Alexander Shkalikov (Audi TT, Silver) Russia 1 401 253 148
Miroshnik Alexander Eclectic Audio (VAZ 2113 Russia 2 Eclectic Audio 387 242 145
Alexander Nesterov Eclectic Audio (Skoda Oct Russia 3 Eclectic Audio 387 238 149
Antenore Zanoni (Alfa Romeo, Blue) Italy 4 Team HSS Fidelity 384 241 143
Frank Heinrichsbauer (Peugeot 605, silber) Germany 5 Team Audio-System 377 234 143
Jani Mattila (Renault, Wine red) Finland 6 Powerset 305 156 149
Carsten Storm Jeppesen (Peugeot 206, Black) Denmark 7 Team Hybrids 300 164 136
Paul Lbiv (Toyota Avensis, Grey) Estonia 8 274 126 148
Country Place Team Grand to MM Total Totallnstall
MM Experienced One ( Grzegorz Kowaléwka (Renault Trafic, Red Craz Poland 1 247 190 57
Bas Rikken (hyundai getz, licht blauw) the Netherlands 2 243 179 64
Alexander Litov (hyundai accent, Silver) Russia 3 238 168 70
Ted Ortberg (Volvo V70, Blue) Sweden 4 Team Ljudbyggaren 229 168 61
Wojciech Sarzynski (Skoda Fabia, Silver) Poland 5 217 161 56
MM Advanced One cla Sergey Bakaev (Ford Focus , diprosso red ) Russia 1 Challenger 403 265 138
Ivan Izraylev (Peugeot 207, Red) Russia 2 Team Pioneer 394 260 134
Walter van Bussel (Peugeot 407, Blauw) the Netherlands 3 377 243 134
Lars Olsson (Volvo S60, Black) Sweden 4 Team Pioneer 376 254 122
Gromov Dmitry Company 12 Volt (Mitsubishi Le Russia 5 369 248 121
Franz Fellner (BMW 528i E39, Blue) Austria 6 Team RAUSCHfrei 367 229 138
Patrick Schmidhofer (BMW M3 Cabrio, black) Austria 7 Soundfactory 363 227 136
Werner Rothschopf (Honda CRX, Red) Slovenia 8 354 219 135
Ladislav Jelinek (VW Golf Il, Blue) Czech Republic 9 341 209 132
Marcel Wagner (Opel Astra, schwarz) Germany 10 Team WTS 323 203 120
MM Expert One class Litvin Gennady MuZone studio (Ford focus 2, Russia 1  Russia 473 267 206
Smirnov Dmitry "INTEI" Itd (Peugeot 406 , blu Russia 2 440 267 173
Valérijs lvanovs (Mazda 6, Blue (Rammstein)) Latvia 3 GTI 420 231 189
Deykalyuk Nikolay AEC "Gagarina 2" (UAZ 31! Russia 4 Russia 413 245 168
Heiko Sasse (Nissan Sunny N14, silber schwar Germany 5 Carhifi-Berlin 382 224 158
Zafirios Terlepanis (Landrover Defender, silber) Germany 6 Soundschmiede Tear 322 194 128



Country Place Team Grand Tc Total Ins"Measurasure open

ESPL Experienced 1 V Viadimir Tomasek (VW Passat, Silver) Czech Republic 1 329,4 59 1346 1358
Victor Shkendel (Ford Focus Il, Dark Blue) Russia 2 329,3 58 135,3 136,0
Stefan Thieme (BMW, blau) Germany 3 Team WTS 326,7 56 134,6 136,1
Wesley Kompier (Toyota Corolla, zwart) the Netherlands 4 321,6 56 132,9 132,7
Jakob Poulsen (Skoda Fabia, Silver) Denmark 5 Team DLS Danmark 308,5 59 124,7 124,8
ESPL Experienced 2 V Marat Salimov (subaru forester , grey ) Russia 1 340,4 58 142,1 140,3
Thomas Schmeidl (VW Bora Kombi, blau) Germany 2 Braxteam 340,0 60 1411 138,9
Wojciech Kocaj (Daewoo Lanos, Silver) Poland 3 338,0 56 141,8 140,2
Bas Rikken (hyundai getz, licht blauw) the Netherlands 4 337,8 57 140,6 140,2
Ueli Scharer (Peugeot 106, Black) Switzerland 5 AZT 337,0 57 140,2 139,8
Jaroslav Hubalek (VW Polo, Silver) Czech Republic 6 334,2 56 140,2 138,0
Wojciech Sarzynski (Skoda Fabia, Silver) Poland 7 331,3 58 138,6 134,7
Marcel Wagner (Opel Astra, schwarz) Germany 8 Team WTS 325,3 58 134,8 132,5
Flemming Buhl Jensen (Ford Cougar, Silver) Denmark 9 Team DLS Danmark 315,1 58 127,5 129,6
ESPL Experienced 4 V Bastijn Van De Hof (Fiat, blue) Belgium 1 343,4 59 141,8 1426
Ingeborg Langenberg (Opel Astra G, Polar blue the Netherlands 2 336,3 59 140,1 137,2
Ramon Hermans (Nissan Micra K11, Zwart) the Netherlands 3 331,7 60 1351 136,6
Jakub Frankowski CARMANIA (VW Golf Il, ) Poland 4 3314 56 138,3 137,1
ESPL Advanced 8 WoiRob Van Stappen (Hyundai, Green) Belgium 1 Team Audio system 342,2 58 142,7 1416
Linus Berg (Audi A4, Black) Sweden 2 Team Kicker 332,7 59 136,6 137,1
Espen Rennestraum (Renault, Silver/red) Norway 3 Team Paranoyaaudio  317,6 36 140,0 141,6
ESPL Adv. Plus 8 Woc Markus Siegismund (Renault Laguna, Champa Germany 1  Team Soundcars 371,2 88 142,2  141,0
Ivan Izraylev (Peugeot 207, Red) Russia 2 Team Pioneer 369,2 90 139,4 139,8

Jan Sretr (ONBEKEND, ) Poland 3 365,2 90 138,4 136,8



Peter Pieters (VW Passat, zwart) the Netherlands 4 365,2 87 139,8 138,4

Keld Buhl Jensen (Ford Escort Cosworth, Silve Denmark 5 Team DLS Danmark 341,6 74 134,2 133,4
Jan Mocek (Skoda Felicia, Red) Czech Republic 6 338,1 84 127,6 126,5
ESPL Adv. Plus Unl  Klas Neander (VW Golf Ill, Purple) Sweden 1 Team Kicker 355,8 72 143,4 1404
Smirnov Dmitry "INTEI" Itd (Peugeot 406 , blu Russia 2 334,6 87 1239 123,7
ESPL Master One clas Chris Lintermans (Seat Terra, Wit) the Netherlands 1 362,1 53 154,7  154,4
René Dobruta (Opel Astra G, schwarz) Germany 2 Xplusl Team 352,1 59 147,2 145,9
Dominik Zywokarta (Toyota Carina, White) Poland 3 350,0 59 145,9 145,2
Grzegorz Krakowski (Wartburg Hornet, Black) Poland 4 344,7 46 149,7 148,9
ESPL Expert One clas: Oliver Keck (Ford Scorpio, schwarz) Germany 1 Xplusl Team 384,2 89 149,4 145,8
René Dobruta (Opel Astra G, schwarz) Germany 2 Xplusl Team 379,1 86 147,2 145,9
Holger Kramer (Opel Astra F, perlefekt blau me Germany 3 Kramer Sound & Mus  374,9 89 143,3 142,6
Roberto Bernasconi (Honda Del Sol, Blue) Switzerland 4 338,3 74 133,6 130,7
Category Name Ccountry Place Team Racing T SPLmeassPLscoralom tir RSlalcEnter Tunin Design
EMMA Racing Decent Thomas Schmeidl (VW Bora Kombi, blau) Germany 1 Braxteam 196 141 40 27,5 38 38 43 37
Manuel Hoffmann (Mercedes C Class, rot, schv Germany 2 Xplusl Team 192 131 30 27,78 33 40 51 38
Ivan lzraylev (Peugeot 207, Red) Russia 3 Team Pioneer 183 142 40 27,27 40 35 36 32
Ivan Nikitin (BMW X5, white) Russia 3 183 130 30 27,27 35 35 46 37
Jimmy Engstrém (Ford Sireer, Black) Sweden 5 Team Ciare 182 140 40 27,56 36 31 46 29
Korsakov Viacheslav Otdel Tekhnitcheskoy Est Russia 6 OTE 174 129 29 28,57 32 34 46 33
Franz Fellner (BMW 528i E39, Blue) Austria 7 Team RAUSCHfrei 172 134 34 31,09 30 36 38 34
Patrick Schmidhofer (BMW M3 Cabrio, black) Austria 8 Soundfactory 165 120 20 30,12 31 36 43 35
Rob van Stappen (Hyundai Getz 1.6, Tundra gr Belgium 9 165 142 40 31,71 35 33 29 28
EMMA Racing Show Sazykin Vadim Bluesmobil-Novokuznetsk (Hor Russia 1 193 130 30 30,75 35 35 55 38

Thomas Hertwig (Ford Fiesta, blau) Germany 2 192 132 32 26,66 40 33 48 39



Norbert Meyer (MINI Cooper S, Blue)
Bas Rikken (hyundai getz, licht blauw)

Austria
the Netherlands

3
4

Soundfactory

168
151

120
135

20
35

26,75
27,84

38
36

37
25

40
28

33
27



